5 percent decrease in Business Bur-
glaries, 7 percent decrease in Burglary of 
Motor Vehicles, 6 percent decrease in Thefts 
and a 2 percent decrease in Auto Thefts. Offi-
cers of the Southeast Patrol Division made a 
total of forty-seven (47) Arrests and issued 
seven hundred and eighty-six (786) Citations 
involving Drugs, Prostitution, Urban Habitation, 
Alcohol Violations, Code Violations, Auto 
Thefts, Assaults, Traffic Violations and Out-
standing Warrants. 

They also have other successful community 
programs, including City of Hope, Eye on the